

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11036/2005

ANTYAKULA SURYANARAYNA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANTYAKULA ESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11039 of 2005

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. A.V.S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the office report that respondent No.6 is no more. However, the

learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that respondent No.6 is alive. It has been further

submitted by the learned counsel that it was only on the basis of the office report that the

petitioner had on 7.4.2006 sought for time to file application for taking steps to bring on record the

legal heirs of respondent No.6 in SLP (C) 11036 of 2005.

-2-

It has been further submitted by the learned counsel that the learned counsel has

already filed affidavit in proof of service in respect of all the respondents except respondent No.6.

Office to verify and submit.

List again on 12.5.2006.

(B.SUDHEEND

RA KUMAR)

Registrar

rd