

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S. G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 11036/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2004 in LPA No. 294/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANTYAKULA SURYANARAYNA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANTYAKULA ESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer
for
interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11039 of 2005

(With Appln(S) for C/delay in filing SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service to some of the respondents is not confirmed, though petitioner
has taken dasti service long back. Mr. Ramanand Murthy, learned counsel
appearing on behalf of Mrs. Anil Kumar Tandale, learned counsel wants 2

weeks' time to confirm the service to unserved respondents.

Time is granted. List the matter on 22.9.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar