

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11036/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 29/11/2004 in LPA No.294/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANTYAKULA SURYANARAYNA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANTYAKULA ESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11039 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the facts stated in Annexure P-2 at page 1
of the impugned order by the High Court of Judicature of
Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad regarding appearance of
Respondent No.6, which confirms that before both the
Authorities, the matter was decided in the absence of
Respondent No.6. Because of his such non-appearance,
notice to Respondent No.6 in this special leave petition is
dispensed with.

.2.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit before
21st March, 2007.

List the matters on 21st March, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s

Registrar