

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11036/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2004 in LPA No. 294/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANTYAKULA SURYANARAYNA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANTYAKULA ESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11039 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
For Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
matters have become infructuous as the Arbitrator has already passed
Award. It is made Rule of the Court. Petitioner seeks and granted
four weeks time for seeking instructions.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master